

SCOTT COUNTY CONFERENCE BOARD

PUBLIC HEARING OF COUNTY ASSESSOR BUDGET MONDAY FEBRUARY 25TH, 2019 - 4:00 P.M.

BOARD ROOM – FIRST FLOOR SCOTT COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE BUILDING 600 W. 4TH ST. DAVENPORT, IA 52801

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. ROLL CALL
- 3. RECOGNITION OF APPOINTMENT & RESIDENCY OF SCHOOL DISTRICT REPRESENTATIVE
- 4. APPROVAL OF PRIOR MEETING MINUTES
- 5. RECOGNITION OF PROOF OF PUBLIC NOTICE OF ASSESSORS BUDGET
- 6. OPEN PUBLIC HEARING
- 7. CLOSE PUBLIC HEARING
- 8. REPORT OF COUNTY ASSESSOR & PROPOSAL OF COUNTY ASSESSOR'S BUDGET
- 9. ADOPTION OF COUNTY ASSESSORS BUDGET
- **10. OLD BUSINESS**
- **11. NEW BUSINESS**
- **12. ADJOURNMENT**